SP3787
COYOTE® 10" PEDESTAL
WITH UNIVERSAL ORGANIZER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
PACKAGE COMPONENTS
1
1. COYOTE 10" Pedestal with Universal Organizer
    and Split Base (1)

Accessory Kits for COYOTE® Pedestals
PLP Catalog
Number
Description
COYPED-BLKHD12P Standard Cross-Connect Bulkhead Kit – Accepts up to 6 Duplex SC or 6 Quad LC Flangeless Adapters
COYPED-BLKHD24P Deep Cross-Connect Bulkhead Kit – Accepts up to 12 Duplex SC or 12 Quad LC Flangeless Adapters
COYPED-CRB
Cable Restraint Bracket Kit – Includes (20) Strength Member Brackets, (20) Strength Member Bracket Caps,
(20) Hose Clamps, and (40) Hex Head Self-Tapping Screws
COYPED-GRDEX Grounding Plate Extension Bracket – Includes (5) Additional Ground Stud Locations
COYPED-BNDBRD Bonding Braid Kit – Includes (20) Bonding Braids
COYPED-DRPCHNL Drop Channel Kit – Includes (1) Drop Channel and (1) Foam Plug
COYPED-DRPGMT Base Drop Grommet Kit – Includes (20) Base Drop Grommets
COYPED-FBRCLIP Fiber Cable Management Clip Kit – Includes (10) Fiber Routing Clips
COYPED-FBRTAB Retention Tab Kit – Includes (50) Retention Tabs
COYPED-AS32 Anchor Stake Kit – Includes (1) 32" Anchor Stake and Mounting Hardware
COYPED-AS42 Anchor Stake Kit – Includes (1) 42" Anchor Stake and Mounting Hardware
APPENDIX C
Accessory Kits for COYOTE® 10" Pedestal
PLP Catalog
Number
Description
COYPED10-FLIPTK Flip Tray Installation Kit for 6" Pedestal
COYPED10-LGTK LITE-GRIP® Tray Installation Kit for 8" Pedestal
COYPED10-BLKHD48P Cross-Connect Bulkhead Kit for 10" Pedestal – Accepts up to 24 Duplex SC or 24 Quad LC Flangeless Adapters
COYPED10-BLKHDTRM Terminal Bulkhead Kit for 10" Pedestal – Accepts up to 12 OptiTap® Adapters
COYPED10-EXBT Expanded Buffer Tube Storage Bracket Kit for 10" Pedestal
COYPED10-CWH Copper Waterfall Handle Kit for 10" Pedestal – Includes (3) Routing Handles
COYPED810-TM Terminal Mounting Bracket Kit for 8" and 10" Pedestals
COYPED10-GRDPLT Grounding Plate Kit for 10" Pedestal – Includes (1) Ground Plate Assembly and (1) Bonding Braid
COYPED10-BASE 10" Base Replacement Kit
COYPED10-DOME 10" Dome Replacement Kit
OptiTap® is a registered trademark of Corning Cable Systems.